* Policy and Procedure Manual Numerical Index

Policy & Procedure Manual
Numerical Index

NO. TITLE

001 Standards of Conduct

002 Patrol Area

003 Table of Organization

005 Fiscal Responsibility & Accounting

007 Legislative Restrictions

010 Agency Goals and Objectives

011 Operation of Agency Vehicles During Response to Calls for
Service

012 Law Enforcement Response

015 Speed Measuring Devices

020 Chain of Command

025 Training

028 Performance Evaluation System

030 ’ Personnel Duties and Responsibilities

031 Soft Body Armor Vest

032 Vehicle Equipment

033 Automated External Defibrillators (AED)

035 Canine K-9

037 Mounted Police Unit

040 Awards Program

045 Grant Award

050 Internal Affairs

055 Intra Agency Communications

060 Discipline

061 Major Disasters

070 Grievance Procedure

080 Sexual Harassment

085 Hate Crimes

090 Written Directive System

095 Report Reviewing and Case Management

100 Uniforms and Equipment Worn/Personal Appearance

101 Tattoos, Brands, Implants, and Body Modifications

110 Court Appearance and Conduct

112 Computer Use Policy

113 Social Media

120 Department Property Control

122 Personal Phone calls/Corrections Division

125 Laptop Computer use and Maintenance Procedure

130 Night Vision Equipment

136 Body Worn Cameras Video Recording System

137 Arrest Processing (Live Scan System)

140 Off Road Vehicles



Policy and Procedure Manual

145
150

160
165
166
167
168
169
170
180
150
181
185
200
210
220
221
225
230
233
240
245
246
247
250
260
270
274
275
276
277
278
280
285
290
300
310
320
321
322
330
340
345
350
360
370

Numerical Index

Road Check Points, Roadside Sobriety Check Points and Road
Blocks

CIVIL Division Standard Operating Procedure Rules and
Regulations

Firearms Policy

Active Shooter

SRT Tasks and Purposes

SRT Warrant Service

SRT Selection & Training

SRT Tactical Use and Capabilities

Use of Force

Use of Less Than Lethal Weapons

Use of Handcuffs

Prisaner Transports & Security

Use of Seat Belts in Delaware County Sheriff’s Office Vehicles
Sex Offender Registry Maintenance Procedure

Fire and Safety Inspection Officer/Right to Know Officer
Basic Emergency Evacuation Plan

Continuity of Operations Plan (COOP)

Emergency Mobilization Plan

Communications Division and Department Radio Procedure
Video Interviewing Policy

Criminal Investigation Division Function and Case Management
Suspect Identification Process

Juveniles Offenders and Protective Custody

DNA Index Sample Protocol

Records Management- Criminal

Road Patrol Duties

Daily Activity

Hiring Procedures — Interviews

Payroll Process

Promotions

Community Relations

Victims of Crimes and Sex Offenses

Missing Persons

Project Lifesaver Equipment, Storage, and Deployment
Motor Vehicle Accident Ihvestigations

Damage to Public Property and Utilities

Towing and Impoundment of Motor Vehicles

Vehicle and Traffic Enforcement

DWI, DWAI, DWAI Drugs

Drug Recognition Expert (DRE)

Vehicle Pursuits

Notification of Next of Kin

Death and Serious Injury of Agency Personnel
Disposition of Injured or Suspected Diseased Animals
Domestic Violence Incidents

Incident Scenes



Policy and Procedure Manual

371
372
375
380
381
350
400
410
420
425
430
440
442
460

Numerical Index

Digital Imaging

Police Off Duty/Plain Clothes Encounters

Clandestine Laboratory Response

Evidence and Non-Agency Property

Sexual Offense Evidence Kit and Victim Response Policy
Requests for Assistance from Other Departments and Agencies
Informants

Warrant and Criminal Summonses

Public Security Procedure at County Board Meetings
Public Safety Building Employee Entrance Security
Media Relations

Infectious Diseases

Administrative and Maintenance of Intranasal Naloxone
Assigned/Take Home Patrol Vehicles



