Policy & Procedure Manual Numerical Index

NO.	TITLE
001	Standards of Conduct
002	Patrol Area
003	Table of Organization
005	Fiscal Responsibility & Accounting
007	Legislative Restrictions
010	Agency Goals and Objectives
011	Operation of Agency Vehicles During Response to Calls fo Service
012	Law Enforcement Response
015	Speed Measuring Devices
020	Chain of Command
025	Training
028	Performance Evaluation System
030	Personnel Duties and Responsibilities
031	Soft Body Armor Vest
032	Vehicle Equipment
033	Automated External Defibrillators (AED)
035	Canine K-9
037	Mounted Police Unit
040	Awards Program
045	Grant Award
050	Internal Affairs
055	Intra Agency Communications
060	Discipline
061	Major Disasters
070	Grievance Procedure
080	Sexual Harassment
085	Hate Crimes
090	Written Directive System
095	Report Reviewing and Case Management
100	Uniforms and Equipment Worn/Personal Appearance
101	Tattoos, Brands, Implants, and Body Modifications
110	Court Appearance and Conduct
112	Computer Use Policy
113	Social Media
120	Department Property Control
122	Personal Phone calls/Corrections Division
125	Laptop Computer use and Maintenance Procedure
130	Night Vision Equipment
136	Body Worn Cameras Video Recording System
137	Arrest Processing (Live Scan System)
140	Off Road Vehicles

145	Road Check Points, Roadside Sobriety Check Points and Road
	Blocks
150	CIVIL Division Standard Operating Procedure Rules and
	Regulations
160	Firearms Policy
165	Active Shooter
166	SRT Tasks and Purposes
167	SRT Warrant Service
168	SRT Selection & Training
169	SRT Tactical Use and Capabilities
170	Use of Force
180	Use of Less Than Lethal Weapons
190	Use of Handcuffs
191	Prisoner Transports & Security
195	
	Use of Seat Belts in Delaware County Sheriff's Office Vehicles
200	Sex Offender Registry Maintenance Procedure
210	Fire and Safety Inspection Officer/Right to Know Officer
220	Basic Emergency Evacuation Plan
221	Continuity of Operations Plan (COOP)
225	Emergency Mobilization Plan
230	Communications Division and Department Radio Procedure
233	Video Interviewing Policy
240	Criminal Investigation Division Function and Case Management
245	Suspect Identification Process
246	Juveniles Offenders and Protective Custody
247	DNA Index Sample Protocol
250	Records Management- Criminal
260	Road Patrol Duties
270	Daily Activity
274	Hiring Procedures – Interviews
275	Payroll Process
276	Promotions
277	Community Relations
278	Victims of Crimes and Sex Offenses
280	Missing Persons
285	Project Lifesaver Equipment, Storage, and Deployment
290	Motor Vehicle Accident Investigations
300	Damage to Public Property and Utilities
310	Towing and Impoundment of Motor Vehicles
320	Vehicle and Traffic Enforcement
321	DWI, DWAI, DWAI Drugs
322	Drug Recognition Expert (DRE)
330	Vehicle Pursuits
340	Notification of Next of Kin
345	Death and Serious Injury of Agency Personnel
350	Disposition of Injured or Suspected Diseased Animals
360	Domestic Violence Incidents
370	Incident Scenes
1000(f) 1500	and described the more representatives that

Policy and Procedure I	Manual
------------------------	--------

Numerical Index

-	1	
-	≺	
-	J	
	:	3

371 372 375 380 381 390 400 410 420 425 430 440 442 460	Digital Imaging Police Off Duty/Plain Clothes Encounters Clandestine Laboratory Response Evidence and Non-Agency Property Sexual Offense Evidence Kit and Victim Response Policy Requests for Assistance from Other Departments and Agencies Informants Warrant and Criminal Summonses Public Security Procedure at County Board Meetings Public Safety Building Employee Entrance Security Media Relations Infectious Diseases Administrative and Maintenance of Intranasal Naloxone Assigned/Take Home Patrol Vehicles
--	--